
Notice of Meeting and Agenda and Minutes
January 05, 2015

SPECIAL, 1/5/2015 1:30:00 PM

BE IT REMEMBERED that on January 05, 2015, there was begun
and holden a SPECIAL session of the Commissioners Court of
Jefferson County, Texas, with the following members and officers
present and participating except those absent as indicated:

Honorable Jeff Branick, County Judge

Commissioner Eddie Arnold, Commissioner Pct. No. 1

Commissioner Brent Weaver, Commissioner Pct. No. 2

Commissioner Michael Sinegal, Commissioner Pct. No. 3

Commissioner Everette D. Alfred, Commissioner Pct. No. 4

Honorable G. Mitch Woods, Sheriff

Honorable Carolyn L. Guidry , County Clerk

When the following proceedings were had and orders made, to-wit:
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Notice of Meeting and Agenda and Minutes
January 05, 2015

Jeff R. Branick, County Judge
Eddie Arnold, Commissioner, Precinct One

Brent A. Weaver, Commissioner, Precinct Two
Michael S. Sinegal, Commissioner, Precinct Three
Everette "Bo" Alfred, Commissioner, Precinct Four

NOTICE OF MEETING AND AGENDA
OF COMMISSIONERS' COURT

OF JEFFERSON COUNTY, TEXAS
January 05, 2015

Notice is hereby given that the Commissioners' Court of Jefferson
County, Texas, willmeet at 1:30 PM, on the 05th day of January 2015 at its
regular meeting place in the Commissioner's Courtroom, 4th Floor, Jefferson County Courthouse,
1149 Pearl Street, Beaumont, Texas.

Said meeting will be a Special for the purpose of transacting the routine
business of the County. Persons with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids for
services who wish to attend this meeting should contact the County Judge's
Office to arrange for assistance.

In addition to the routine business of the County, the subject of said
meeting will be the following:

INVOCATION: Brent A. Weaver, Commissioner, Precinct Two

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Michael S. Sinegal, Commissioner, Precinct
Three
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Notice of Meeting and Agenda and Minutes
January 05, 2015

PURCHASING:

1. Consider and approve, execute, receive and file amendment number three
(3) to the Letter of Understanding for services between Cardtranz, Inc.,
DBA Certified Payments.Net and Jefferson County, to provide over the
counter credit/debit card payment processing services, and charge the
convenience fees for non-tax payments at the Jefferson County District
Clerks Office.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 7 - 7

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

COUNTY AUDITOR:

2. Consider and approve FY 2015 budget amendment - Road & Bridge Pct 4
- replacement of wrecked tractor.

114-0409-431-6011 ROAD MACHINERY $95,000.00

120-9999-415-9999 CONTINGENCY APPROPRIATION $95,000.00

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 8 - 8

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

3. Consider and approve reimbursement of out of state travel for Judge
Branick, Fred Jackson, and Don Rao to Lake Charles, La to attend
meeting in reference to the BP restoration effort. Cost of trip was $112.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 9 - 9

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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4. Regular County Bills – check #402196 through check #402417 (12/29/14)
and check #402418 through check #402517 (1/5/15).

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 10 - 22

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

5. Consider, possibly approve and authorize the County Judge to execute a
Cooperative Purchase Agreement between Jefferson County and Orange
County for the purchase of inmate food services pursuant to the
Interlocal Cooperation Act, Chapter 791.025, Texas Government Code.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 23 - 25

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

6. Receive and file executed Interlocal Cooperation Agreement between
Jefferson County, Texas, Southwestern Correctional, LLC (LaSalle
Corrections) and Montgomery County, Texas.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 26 - 36

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

7. Receive and file Official Oath for Deborah L. Clark, Purchasing Agent.
SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 37 - 39

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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January 05, 2015

RISK MANAGEMENT:

8. Consider and possibly approve self-insuring against any loss covered by
the Public Official's bond, effective January 1, 2015,  for the following
Justices of the Peace: Nancy Beaulieu, J.P. Precinct 1 Place 2; James
Burnett, J.P. Precinct 7;  Ray Chesson, J.P. Precinct 4;  Marc DeRouen,
J.P. Precinct 2; Tom Gillam, III, J.P. Precinct 8;  and Ransom Jones, J.P. 
Precinct 6.

Motion by: Commissioner Weaver
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

9. Consider and possibly approve self-insuring against any loss covered by
the Public Official's bond for Tim Funchess, County Treasurer, effective
January 1, 2015.

Motion by: Commissioner Weaver
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

10. Consider and possibly approve self-insuring against any loss covered by
the Public Official's bond for Jamie Smith, District Clerk, effective
January 1, 2015.

Motion by: Commissioner Weaver
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

11. Consider and possibly approve self-insuring against any loss covered by
the Public Official's bond for Bob Wortham, Criminal District Attorney,
effective January 1, 2015.

Motion by: Commissioner Weaver
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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12. Approve Public Official Bonds renewals, effective January 1, 2015, for
the following elected and appointed officials:  Everette Alfred,
Commissioner, Precinct 4; Jeff Branick, County Judge; Deborah Clark,
County Purchasing Agent, Patrick Swain, County Auditor, and Brent
Weaver, Commissioner, Precinct 2.

Motion by: Commissioner Weaver
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

Other Business:

***DISCUSSION ON ANY OTHER ITEM NOT ON AGENDA WITHOUT
TAKING ACTION.

Receive reports from Elected Officials and staff on matters of community
interest without taking action.

______________________________________________
Jeff R. Branick
County Judge
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  PGM: GMCOMMV2                       DATE                                PAGE:   1
                                    12-29-2014
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

JURY FUND

TRI-CITY COFFEE SERVICE                               144.35     402288
WARREN'S DO-NUTS                                       99.62     402329
                                                                           243.97**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#1

CARQUEST AUTO PARTS # 96                              285.38     402221
AT&T                                                   61.66     402282
AIRGAS SOUTHWEST                                      176.29     402340
                                                                           523.33**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#2

MUNRO'S                                                18.45     402261
OFFICE DEPOT                                          215.15     402265
RITTER @ HOME                                          78.98     402274
RALPH'S INDUSTRIAL ELECTRONICS                         13.29     402275
SETZER HARDWARE, INC.                                  19.58     402279
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS                                      168.65     402281
ACORN STEEL                                           240.00     402295
NEW WAVE WELDING TECHNOLOGY                             6.60     402341
INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER - BMT                   233.90     402350
                                                                           994.60**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT. # 3

CAFFEY AUTOMOTIVE INC                                 413.00     402220
GULF COAST AUTOMOTIVE, INC.                            12.28     402234
ENTERGY                                               200.20     402236
HALLENBECK RADIATOR SERVICE                           225.00     402238
MUNRO'S                                                18.23     402261
OFFICE DEPOT                                           94.96     402265
TRI-CON, INC.                                       2,259.13     402287
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                      29.75     402324
SHOPPA'S FARM SUPPLY                                  821.25     402396
                                                                         4,073.80**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#4

BRANCE KRACHY CO., INC.                                32.69     402218
CHUCK'S WRECKER SERVICE                             2,212.50     402222
GULF COAST SCREW & SUPPLY                              53.20     402235
CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                  372.33     402245
M&D SUPPLY                                             80.43     402254
PARTS EXCHANGE COMPANY, INC.                          225.00     402266
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                                 114.28     402276
TRI-CON, INC.                                       3,241.99     402287
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            8.58     402303
SIERRA SPRING WATER CO. - BT                           38.03     402305
DIRECTV                                             1,415.76     402360
SAM'S CLUB DIRECT                                     809.29     402380
GCR TIRES & SERVICE                                 1,412.46     402394
                                                                        10,016.54**
ENGINEERING FUND

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            1.19     402303
                                                                             1.19**
PARKS & RECREATION

ENTERGY                                               271.36     402236
                                                                           271.36**
GENERAL FUND

TAX OFFICE

GUARDIAN FORCE                                        153.00     402200
NADA APPRAISAL GUIDES, INC.                           435.00     402262
CDW COMPUTER CENTERS, INC.                            407.34     402298
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                        2,247.25     402303
                                                                         3,242.59*
COUNTY HUMAN RESOURCES

BEAUMONT FAMILY PRACTICE ASSOC.                       135.00     402212
PINNACLE EMPLOYEE TESTING                           4,005.00     402271
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           24.40     402303
                                                                         4,164.40*
AUDITOR'S OFFICE
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  PGM: GMCOMMV2                       DATE                                PAGE:   2
                                    12-29-2014
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           20.51     402303
                                                                            20.51*
COUNTY CLERK

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          295.61     402303
CONFIRMDELIVERY.COM INC                               229.33     402349
URBAN RECORDERS ALLIANCE                              100.00     402374
WESTERN MICROGRAPHICS & IMAGING                    13,053.42     402375
                                                                        13,678.36*
COUNTY JUDGE

JAN GIROUARD & ASSOCIATES                             600.00     402232
CATHERINE BRUNEY                                      500.00     402242
OFFICE DEPOT                                          348.96     402265
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           14.58     402303
GRACE NICHOLS                                       2,400.00     402348
JERRY JOHN BRAGG                                      500.00     402355
HARVEY L WARREN III                                 1,200.00     402356
JUSTIN G SANDERSON                                    500.00     402384
                                                                         6,063.54*
RISK MANAGEMENT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           27.39     402303
                                                                            27.39*
COUNTY TREASURER

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          349.90     402303
                                                                           349.90*
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            4.34     402303
                                                                             4.34*
GENERAL SERVICES

GUARDIAN FORCE                                         36.00     402200
CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                   70.00     402245
SPINDLETOP MHMR                                    32,990.75     402251
CROWN CASTLE INTERNATIONAL                          1,372.63     402317
                                                                        34,469.38*
VOTERS REGISTRATION DEPT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          119.55     402303
100 PLUS BLACK WOMEN COALITION OF                     110.00     402383
                                                                           229.55*
DISTRICT ATTORNEY

HERNANDEZ OFFICE SUPPLY, INC.                         579.00     402241
KRISTY'S KORNER                                       264.90     402249
CREIG D. MILLER                                       151.60     402260
PRECEPTOR PRINTING                                    200.00     402272
TEXAS DISTRICT & COUNTY ATTY ASSN.                  1,575.00     402285
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          339.44     402303
RECALL TOTAL INFORMATION MANAGEMENT                   607.77     402315
JAMES E HUEBEL                                         34.16     402372
THOMSON REUTERS-WEST                                2,484.21     402385
TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTERNATIVE                        50.00     402398
                                                                         6,286.08*
DISTRICT CLERK

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          288.07     402303
                                                                           288.07*
CRIMINAL DISTRICT COURT

LEAH HAYES                                             58.20     402240
MIKE LAIRD, ATTORNEY AT LAW                           800.00     402250
OFFICE DEPOT                                           18.69     402265
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            3.84     402303
KIMBERLY R. BROUSSARD                                 955.45     402344
JAMES R. MAKIN, P.C.                                  800.00     402365
SAMUEL & SON LAW FIRM PLLC                            800.00     402395
                                                                         3,436.18*
60TH DISTRICT COURT
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  PGM: GMCOMMV2                       DATE                                PAGE:   3
                                    12-29-2014
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            7.17     402303
                                                                             7.17*
136TH DISTRICT COURT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            1.37     402303
                                                                             1.37*
252ND DISTRICT COURT

LEAH HAYES                                             58.20     402240
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          306.48     402303
SOUTHEAST TEXAS PSYCHIATRY PA                         595.00     402369
                                                                           959.68*
279TH DISTRICT COURT

PHILLIP DOWDEN                                        325.00     402207
SUSAN OLIVER                                          650.00     402208
JIMMY D. HAMM                                         325.00     402239
ANITA F. PROVO                                         75.00     402273
CHARLES ROJAS                                         500.00     402299
JOEL WEBB VAZQUEZ                                     525.00     402320
KIMBERLY PHELAN, P.C.                                  75.00     402331
RONALD PLESSALA                                       325.00     402343
STEFANIE L. ADAMS, ATTORNEY AT LAW                    225.00     402364
BRYAN E MCEACHERN PC                                  500.00     402391
MATUSKA LAW FIRM                                      225.00     402392
                                                                         3,750.00*
317TH DISTRICT COURT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .48     402303
JUDY PAASCH                                         2,278.00     402322
                                                                         2,278.48*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 1 PL 1

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           32.90     402303
                                                                            32.90*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 6

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           31.84     402303
                                                                            31.84*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 7

AT&T                                                   29.72     402282
                                                                            29.72*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO.1

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            1.22     402303
                                                                             1.22*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 2

ALISA RAUMAKER, CSR                                   582.00     402205
BRUCE W. COBB                                         250.00     402227
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           13.07     402303
MATUSKA LAW FIRM                                      250.00     402392
                                                                         1,095.07*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 3

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           10.15     402303
                                                                            10.15*
MEDIATION CENTER

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            3.65     402303
                                                                             3.65*
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION

GUARDIAN FORCE                                         75.00     402200
                                                                            75.00*
SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

OFFICE DEPOT                                          192.12     402265
PHILPOTT MOTORS, INC.                                  69.00     402269
KEESHA GUILLORY                                       300.00     402296
VERIZON WIRELESS                                    2,965.20     402301
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                        1,075.19     402303
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  PGM: GMCOMMV2                       DATE                                PAGE:   4
                                    12-29-2014
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

BEAUMONT OCCUPATIONAL SERVICE, INC.                   131.80     402307
FIVE STAR FEED                                        244.65     402314
CODE BLUE                                              84.00     402319
SNAP-ON-TOOLS                                          17.05     402342
INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER - BMT                    56.99     402350
RITA HURT                                             825.00     402371
                                                                         5,961.00*
CRIME LABORATORY

ACCUTOX, INC.                                         810.36     402199
AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES                                   68.70     402204
LYNN PEAVEY CO., INC.                                 123.00     402253
OFFICE DEPOT                                           59.15     402265
HENRY SCHEIN, INC.                                    457.76     402277
SEROLOGICAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE                      1,000.00     402278
TRI-TECH, INC.                                        173.00     402289
INTERNATIONAL ASSN. FOR PROPERTY &                     50.00     402297
AIRGAS SOUTHWEST                                       69.50     402340
QUALTRAX COMPLIANCE SOFTWARE                        4,720.00     402361
JULIE HANNON                                          600.00     402386
                                                                         8,131.47*
JAIL - NO. 2

MARK'S PLUMBING PARTS                                 633.96     402198
GUARDIAN FORCE                                        127.50     402200
BEAUMONT TRACTOR COMPANY                              130.37     402213
BELL FENCE MFG. CO.                                   170.00     402215
CITY OF BEAUMONT - WATER DEPT.                     18,524.36     402224
COBURN'S, BEAUMONT BOWIE (1)                          243.94     402228
ECOLAB                                                399.90     402231
HERNANDEZ OFFICE SUPPLY, INC.                       2,604.86     402241
KOMMERCIAL KITCHENS                                14,282.00     402248
M&D SUPPLY                                             43.34     402254
PETTY CASH - SHERIFF'S OFFICE                         228.00     402268
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                               4,343.77     402276
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS                                       69.82     402281
TRIANGLE WATER CO., INC.                               40.00     402286
WASTE MGT. GOLDEN TRIANGLE, INC.                    4,010.87     402292
WORTH HYDROCHEM                                       327.00     402294
INTERCONTINENTAL JET CORP                             360.45     402323
GARON PRODUCTS                                      3,013.81     402328
ROSS RIDGE SAND COMPANY LP                            125.00     402338
AIRGAS SOUTHWEST                                      395.23     402340
WORLD FUEL SERVICES                                   836.80     402353
FIVE STAR CORRECTIONAL SERVICE                     34,976.56     402359
TITAN TESTING                                         263.00     402366
LIQUID CAPITAL EXCHANGE INC                         2,526.49     402368
INDUSTRIAL & COMMERCIAL MECHANICAL                  1,746.91     402377
DRAGONFLY INTERPRETING SERVICES                       533.75     402379
CONMED INC                                        263,694.40     402382
THOMSON REUTERS-WEST                                1,675.80     402385
                                                                       356,327.89*
JUVENILE PROBATION DEPT.

OFFICE DEPOT                                          459.44     402265
LARONDA TURNER                                         73.36     402267
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            8.91     402303
SHANNA CITIZEN                                         59.92     402310
TENNILLE DAW                                          428.40     402312
WILBERT PIERRE                                         61.04     402376
                                                                         1,091.07*
JUVENILE DETENTION HOME

AAA LOCK & SAFE                                       150.00     402196
BEAUMONT TROPHIES                                     267.60     402214
CITY OF BEAUMONT - WATER DEPT.                      3,347.76     402224
CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                  198.05     402245
BEN E KEITH FOODS                                   5,449.62     402318
ATTABOY TERMITE & PEST CONTROL                         80.00     402351
                                                                         9,493.03*
CONSTABLE PCT 1

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           21.31     402303
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                                    12-29-2014
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

THE PRODUCTIVITY CENTER                               317.00     402306
LED WARNING PRODUCTS                                2,926.00     402402
                                                                         3,264.31*
CONSTABLE-PCT 2

CLASSIC TINT                                           99.00     402209
                                                                            99.00*
CONSTABLE-PCT 4

MANNINGS SCHOOL SUPPLY                                 19.95     402255
                                                                            19.95*
CONSTABLE-PCT 6

SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                                  17.26     402276
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           19.41     402303
                                                                            36.67*
CONSTABLE PCT. 8

MIKE SMITH ENTERPRISES                                395.00     402333
                                                                           395.00*
COUNTY MORGUE

A1 FILTER SERVICE COMPANY                              23.60     402370
                                                                            23.60*
AGRICULTURE EXTENSION SVC

TERRIE S. LOONEY                                      180.88     402197
OFFICE DEPOT                                           62.51     402265
CDW COMPUTER CENTERS, INC.                            241.52     402298
MELISSA MEWA                                           13.44     402308
TEXAS 4-H & YOUTH DEVELOPMENT                          15.00     402326
TEXAS AGRILIFE EXTENSION SERVICE                       39.00     402339
BARBARA EVANS                                         107.32     402345
EN POINT TECHNOLOGIES SALES INC                        24.00     402367
M J EBELING                                            49.28     402381
EMILEE BEAN                                           232.96     402389
                                                                           965.91*
HEALTH AND WELFARE NO. 1

CITY OF BEAUMONT                                       40.00     402206
BROUSSARD'S MORTUARY                                2,900.00     402219
CLAYBAR FUNERAL HOME, INC.                          2,967.00     402226
ENTERGY                                                70.00     402237
OFFICE DEPOT                                          272.08     402265
AUSTIN CECIL WALKES MD PA                           3,245.08     402291
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           83.58     402303
                                                                         9,577.74*
HEALTH AND WELFARE NO. 2

PHYSICIAN SALES & SERVICE, INC.                       184.16     402270
AT&T                                                   29.72     402282
AUSTIN CECIL WALKES MD PA                           3,245.08     402291
                                                                         3,458.96*
CHILD WELFARE UNIT

SIDNEY SCYPION                                         20.00     402354
AIYANA DAVIS PAYEE                                     20.00     402357
RHONDA PRUDHOMME                                       20.00     402373
JACOB GILBERT PAYEE                                    20.00     402387
MAKAYLEE ANDERSON                                      20.00     402388
DONALD ORCHID                                          20.00     402397
JOHN SCHEXNIDER                                        20.00     402400
JERMICA AUGUST FC                                      20.00     402401
BRITTANY CLANAN                                        20.00     402403
DEVYN DAVIS                                            20.00     402404
DAWN KASPER                                            20.00     402405
SHERMIS ROBERTSON                                      20.00     402406
TREYVION BALKA FC                                      20.00     402407
RASKARIA HAMMER                                        15.00     402408
RONALD J RICHARDSON                                    15.00     402409
TRINITY TAYLOR FC                                      15.00     402410
ALMA NAILS FC                                          15.00     402411
KEYLA NUNEZ SMITH                                      15.00     402412
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                                    12-29-2014
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

TY'KIRAH HANCOCK FH                                    15.00     402413
MARKEYLI ELAM                                          15.00     402414
AYDEN EAGLIN FC                                        15.00     402415
ASHLYNN H KINNEY BROWN                                 15.00     402416
                                                                           395.00*
ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL

AT&T                                                   41.70     402282
                                                                            41.70*
INDIGENT MEDICAL SERVICES

GUARDIAN FORCE                                         90.00     402200
                                                                            90.00*
MAINTENANCE-BEAUMONT

GUARDIAN FORCE                                         72.00     402200
BINSWANGER GLASS CO.                                  137.75     402217
CITY OF BEAUMONT - WATER DEPT.                      7,182.08     402224
COBURN'S, BEAUMONT BOWIE (1)                          134.03     402228
W.W. GRAINGER, INC.                                   151.93     402233
ENTERGY                                            44,390.27     402236
OFFICE DEPOT                                          134.88     402265
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                                 867.90     402276
ACE IMAGEWEAR                                         336.71     402280
AT&T                                                4,819.30     402282
WORTH HYDROCHEM                                     1,650.00     402294
FIRETROL PROTECTION SYSTEMS, INC.                     160.00     402347
MEMBER'S BUILDING MAINTENANCE LLC                  22,687.76     402390
CAVENDER'S BOOTY CITY                                 783.67     402399
                                                                        83,508.28*
MAINTENANCE-PORT ARTHUR

CITY OF PORT ARTHUR - WATER DEPT.                      49.60     402225
ALL-PHASE ELECTRIC SUPPLY                              76.71     402229
AT&T                                                   41.70     402282
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                             68.09     402284
BAKER DISTRIBUTING COMPANY                             19.02     402316
ATTABOY TERMITE & PEST CONTROL                        140.49     402351
                                                                           395.61*
MAINTENANCE-MID COUNTY

ALL-PHASE ELECTRIC SUPPLY                             259.00     402229
MCCOWN PAINT & SUPPLY OF TEXAS                        231.98     402257
NOACK LOCKSMITH                                        15.25     402263
RITTER @ HOME                                         360.06     402274
ACE IMAGEWEAR                                          83.25     402280
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                      25.81     402324
HIGHTECH SIGNS                                        202.10     402332
A1 FILTER SERVICE COMPANY                              93.50     402370
                                                                         1,270.95*
SERVICE CENTER

ACTION AUTO GLASS                                     221.95     402201
A-LINE FRONT END & BRAKE                               78.50     402202
KINSEL FORD, INC.                                     212.31     402246
M&D SUPPLY                                             51.68     402254
MEINEKE                                                35.00     402259
PHILPOTT MOTORS, INC.                                 177.84     402269
RALPH'S INDUSTRIAL ELECTRONICS                        153.66     402275
BUMPER TO BUMPER                                      168.50     402321
K.A.P.E. ENTERPRISES                                   54.86     402330
AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS                            496.82     402346
INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER - BMT                   302.85     402350
UNIFIRST HOLDINGS INC                                  44.46     402352
                                                                         1,998.43*
VETERANS SERVICE

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            8.53     402303
HILARY GUEST                                          121.20     402311
                                                                           129.73*
                                                                       567,211.84**
MOSQUITO CONTROL FUND
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MUNRO'S                                                98.95     402261
OFFICE DEPOT                                           31.50     402265
                                                                            67.45**
BREATH ALCOHOL TESTING

DPS REPROGRAPHICS & DISTRIBUTION                       67.50     402378
                                                                            67.50**
J.C. FAMILY TREATMENT CT.

JUDY PAASCH                                            50.00     402322
                                                                            50.00**
LAW LIBRARY FUND

YVONNE COOPER                                         150.00     402230
                                                                           150.00**
JUVENILE TJPC-A-2014-123

YOUTH ADVOCATE PROGRAM                              2,741.29     402337
                                                                         2,741.29**
JUVENILE PROB & DET. FUND

HARRISON COUNTY JUVENILE SERVICES                   2,700.00     402309
                                                                         2,700.00**
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION FND

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          146.81     402303
JCCSC                                                  38.00     402363
                                                                           184.81**
JEFF. CO. WOMEN'S CENTER

BELL'S LAUNDRY                                        991.15     402216
ECOLAB                                                 82.95     402231
ENTERGY                                             1,437.76     402236
KIRKSEY'S SPRINT PRINTING                              87.30     402247
LUBE SHOP                                              41.24     402252
MARKET BASKET                                         265.90     402256
KIM MCKINNEY, LPC, LMFT                               225.00     402258
AT&T                                                  127.82     402282
SYSCO FOOD SERVICES, INC.                             698.16     402283
BURT WALKER PARTNERS, LTD                           4,500.00     402290
BEN E KEITH FOODS                                     709.52     402318
                                                                         9,166.80**
LAW OFFICER TRAINING GRT

OFFICE DEPOT                                          484.20     402265
CODE BLUE                                             675.00     402319
                                                                         1,159.20**
DRUG INTERVENTION COURT

SOUTHEAST TEXAS COUNCIL ON ALCOHOL                  1,860.00     402244
REDWOOD TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY                          65.38     402335
                                                                         1,925.38**
CHEEK H2O & SEWER PHASE 3

ACTION CIVIL ENGINEERS PLLC                         2,000.00     402393
                                                                         2,000.00**
HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX FUND

THERMACON SERVICE                                     475.00     402203
ENTERGY                                             1,626.81     402236
M&D SUPPLY                                             97.27     402254
MUNRO'S                                                79.00     402261
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           25.92     402303
MARDI GRAS OF SOUTHEAST TEXAS                      13,150.00     402313
DISH NETWORK                                           93.62     402334
JOSEPH SEMIEN                                           7.84     402336
LEAGUE OF EXTRAORDINARY FIGHTERS                    3,830.00     402417
                                                                        19,385.46**
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

THE LABICHE ARCHITECTURAL GROUP                     5,537.50     402211
                                                                         5,537.50**
AIRPORT IMPROVE. GRANTS
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APAC, INC. - TROTTI & THOMSOM                     168,592.50     402210
GARVER LLC                                         26,414.00     402358
                                                                       195,006.50**
SE TX EMP. BENEFIT POOL

GROUP ADMINISTRATIVE CONCEPTS INC                 100,166.93     402362
                                                                       100,166.93**
WORKER'S COMPENSATION FD

TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT                             2,487.33     402325
                                                                         2,487.33**
BAIL BONDING FUND

KEITH DAY                                          15,000.00     402304
                                                                        15,000.00**
MARINE DIVISION

JACK BROOKS REGIONAL AIRPORT                          652.73     402243
NEDERLAND HARDWARE SUPPLY                              50.94     402293
VERIZON WIRELESS                                      341.91     402300
                                                                         1,045.58**
SHERIFF-SPINDLETOP GRANT

CALDWELL COUNTRY CHEVROLET                         27,100.00     402327
                                                                        27,100.00**
                                                                       969,278.36***
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                                    01-05-2015
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

JURY FUND

TRI-CITY COFFEE SERVICE                                67.45     402479
                                                                            67.45**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#1

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            1.30     402485
                                                                             1.30**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#2

ENTERGY                                                88.08     402458
                                                                            88.08**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT. # 3

AT&T                                                   70.18     402474
                                                                            70.18**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#4

ABLE FASTENER, INC.                                     8.10     402445
APAC, INC. - TROTTI & THOMSOM                         361.95     402449
CITY OF BEAUMONT - WATER DEPT.                         19.03     402453
ENTERGY                                               980.91     402458
MUNRO'S                                                68.16     402468
OIL CITY TRACTORS, INC.                               182.37     402470
PARTS EXCHANGE COMPANY, INC.                          120.00     402471
SCHMIDT SAW & KNIFE WKS, INC.                         109.96     402473
A-1 MACHINE & HYDRAULIC                               770.00     402500
FUN-TRONICS LLC                                       152.50     402509
SOUTHEAST TEXAS PARTS AND EQUIPMENT                   155.29     402514
                                                                         2,928.27**
ENGINEERING FUND

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            3.08     402485
                                                                             3.08**
PARKS & RECREATION

ENTERGY                                                69.59     402458
                                                                            69.59**
GENERAL FUND

TAX OFFICE

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                        1,108.41     402485
                                                                         1,108.41*
COUNTY HUMAN RESOURCES

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            6.09     402485
                                                                             6.09*
AUDITOR'S OFFICE

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            1.37     402485
                                                                             1.37*
COUNTY CLERK

OFFICE DEPOT                                           23.13     402469
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          162.73     402485
                                                                           185.86*
COUNTY JUDGE

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            3.97     402485
THOMSON REUTER TAX & ACCNTG INC R&G                   116.58     402496
JERRY JOHN BRAGG                                      200.00     402501
                                                                           320.55*
RISK MANAGEMENT

OFFICE DEPOT                                           19.16     402469
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            2.51     402485
                                                                            21.67*
COUNTY TREASURER

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           88.82     402485
                                                                            88.82*
GENERAL SERVICES
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TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                            486.54     402475
MILLIMAN                                            1,500.00     402497
ROCHESTER ARMORED CAR CO INC                        3,860.28     402504
DYNAMEX INC                                           415.97     402512
                                                                         6,262.79*
DATA PROCESSING

VERIZON WIRELESS                                       75.98     402483
                                                                            75.98*
VOTERS REGISTRATION DEPT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           96.01     402485
                                                                            96.01*
ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT

OFFICE DEPOT                                           97.02     402469
SIERRA SPRING WATER CO. - BT                           45.89     402486
                                                                           142.91*
DISTRICT ATTORNEY

CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                   66.80     402462
MANNINGS SCHOOL SUPPLY                                 39.90     402466
OFFICE DEPOT                                        1,050.16     402469
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          201.33     402485
ERIC HOUGHTON                                          58.80     402493
THOMSON REUTER TAX & ACCNTG INC R&G                 1,179.41     402496
BEST BUY BUSINESS ADVANTAGE ACCOUNT                   506.99     402513
                                                                         3,103.39*
DISTRICT CLERK

OFFICE DEPOT                                          608.91     402469
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           67.20     402485
                                                                           676.11*
CRIMINAL DISTRICT COURT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            1.62     402485
JASON ROBERT NICKS                                    800.00     402502
                                                                           801.62*
58TH DISTRICT COURT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           21.00     402485
                                                                            21.00*
136TH DISTRICT COURT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            4.87     402485
                                                                             4.87*
252ND DISTRICT COURT

KIRKSEY'S SPRINT PRINTING                              30.10     402464
OFFICE DEPOT                                           84.97     402469
MIKE VAN ZANDT                                      8,334.00     402480
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          137.35     402485
SUMMER TANNER                                         257.05     402495
                                                                         8,843.47*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 1 PL 1

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           23.20     402485
                                                                            23.20*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 6

OFFICE DEPOT                                           39.54     402469
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           14.08     402485
                                                                            53.62*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 2

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           19.49     402485
                                                                            19.49*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 3

THOMAS J. BURBANK, P.C.                               250.00     402452
TRAVIS EVANS                                          250.00     402456
TERRENCE HOLMES                                       300.00     402461
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            4.47     402485
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JARED GILTHORPE                                       250.00     402517
                                                                         1,054.47*
COURT MASTER

VERIZON WIRELESS                                      134.16     402483
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .81     402485
                                                                           134.97*
MEDIATION CENTER

MARKET BASKET                                         177.95     402467
OFFICE DEPOT                                           49.58     402469
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            4.44     402485
TAMMY BOOKER                                            6.16     402510
                                                                           238.13*
SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

AT&T                                                  289.72     402474
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          146.70     402485
                                                                           436.42*
JAIL - NO. 2

AT&T                                                  924.58     402474
                                                                           924.58*
JUVENILE PROBATION DEPT.

CHERYL TARVER                                          89.60     402481
VERIZON WIRELESS                                       66.50     402483
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           40.12     402485
KESHA NIXON                                           141.68     402494
JOSH CUYOS                                             40.77     402515
                                                                           378.67*
JUVENILE DETENTION HOME

TEXAS DEPT OF LICENSING &                             220.00     402477
OAK FARM DAIRY                                        237.32     402482
FLOWERS FOODS                                          88.80     402490
                                                                           546.12*
CONSTABLE PCT 1

VERIZON WIRELESS                                      227.94     402483
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           51.63     402485
                                                                           279.57*
CONSTABLE-PCT 2

VERIZON WIRELESS                                      113.97     402483
                                                                           113.97*
CONSTABLE-PCT 4

VERIZON WIRELESS                                      113.97     402483
                                                                           113.97*
CONSTABLE-PCT 6

VERIZON WIRELESS                                      113.97     402483
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            3.25     402485
RITA HURT                                             275.00     402508
                                                                           392.22*
CONSTABLE PCT. 7

AT&T                                                   29.72     402474
VERIZON WIRELESS                                      113.97     402483
                                                                           143.69*
CONSTABLE PCT. 8

VERIZON WIRELESS                                      113.97     402483
                                                                           113.97*
HEALTH AND WELFARE NO. 1

CITY OF BEAUMONT                                       40.00     402448
BROUSSARD'S MORTUARY                                3,000.00     402451
ENTERGY                                                68.86     402459
TEXAS ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH ASSN.                       25.00     402478
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           42.78     402485
RACHEL DRAGULSKI                                       70.00     402487
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BONNIE SWAIN                                          236.00     402503
ESSLINE KNOX                                           33.60     402505
                                                                         3,516.24*
HEALTH AND WELFARE NO. 2

GRAMMIER-OBERLE FUNERAL HOME                          650.00     402457
OFFICE DEPOT                                          125.98     402469
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                             78.13     402476
TEXAS ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH ASSN.                       25.00     402478
MELANCON'S FUNERAL HOME                             1,500.00     402506
                                                                         2,379.11*
ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL

AT&T                                                   29.77     402474
                                                                            29.77*
INDIGENT MEDICAL SERVICES

KINGS PHARMACY                                         30.07     402447
LAGNIAPPE PHARMACY SERVICES LLC                        30.00     402516
                                                                            60.07*
MAINTENANCE-BEAUMONT

CITY OF BEAUMONT - WATER DEPT.                        221.24     402453
ENTERGY                                               885.54     402458
AT&T                                                   71.42     402474
                                                                         1,178.20*
MAINTENANCE-PORT ARTHUR

CITY OF PORT ARTHUR - WATER DEPT.                     398.91     402454
AT&T                                                1,230.91     402474
TEXAS GAS SERVICE                                     538.36     402488
                                                                         2,168.18*
MAINTENANCE-MID COUNTY

CITY OF NEDERLAND                                     226.31     402455
ENTERGY                                               455.31     402458
                                                                           681.62*
SERVICE CENTER

ACTION AUTO GLASS                                      64.89     402446
HERNANDEZ OFFICE SUPPLY, INC.                          20.20     402460
KINSEL FORD, INC.                                      43.14     402463
PHILPOTT MOTORS, INC.                                   7.48     402472
VERIZON WIRELESS                                       42.00     402483
VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEM, INC.                         30,119.04     402489
BUMPER TO BUMPER                                      613.05     402491
MIGHTY OF SOUTHEAST TEXAS                              60.56     402507
                                                                        30,970.36*
                                                                        67,711.53**
J.C. FAMILY TREATMENT CT.

STORMY G CRIBB                                      1,875.00     402498
                                                                         1,875.00**
LAW LIBRARY FUND

THOMSON REUTERS-WEST                                2,205.71     402511
                                                                         2,205.71**
JUVENILE TJPC-A-2014-123

VERIZON WIRELESS                                       32.00     402483
                                                                            32.00**
JUVENILE PROB & DET. FUND

VERIZON WIRELESS                                       32.12     402483
                                                                            32.12**
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION FND

VERIZON WIRELESS                                      120.54     402483
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           28.90     402485
                                                                           149.44**
JEFF. CO. WOMEN'S CENTER

VERIZON WIRELESS                                       32.18     402483
                                                                            32.18**
COUNTY CLERK - RECORD MGT

21



  PGM: GMCOMMV2                       DATE                                PAGE:   5
                                    01-05-2015
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

AT&T                                                  111.05     402474
                                                                           111.05**
CONST. PCT 1 EDUCATION

CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                  294.47     402462
                                                                           294.47**
J.P. COURTROOM TECH. FUND

VERIZON WIRELESS                                      151.98     402483
                                                                           151.98**
HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX FUND

VERIZON WIRELESS                                       37.99     402483
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           19.92     402485
TACVB                                                 375.00     402499
                                                                           432.91**
AIRPORT FUND

CITY OF NEDERLAND                                     790.35     402455
VERIZON WIRELESS                                       75.98     402483
                                                                           866.33**
AIRPORT IMPROVE. GRANTS

APAC, INC. - TROTTI & THOMSOM                      27,150.04     402450
                                                                        27,150.04**
WORKER'S COMPENSATION FD

TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT                            15,401.59     402492
                                                                        15,401.59**
PAYROLL FUND

JEFFERSON CTY. - FLEXIBLE SPENDING                 12,600.00     402418
CLEAT                                                 306.00     402419
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER                           19,225.00     402420
RON STADTMUELLER - CHAPTER 13                       1,717.50     402421
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE                              150.00     402422
JEFFERSON CTY. ASSN. OF D.S. & C.O.                 5,080.00     402423
JEFFERSON CTY. COMMUNITY SUP.                      10,047.02     402424
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER - HEALTH                 426,308.89     402425
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER - PAYROLL              1,620,627.05     402426
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER - PAYROLL                642,835.60     402427
MONY/MLOA                                             261.42     402428
POLICE & FIRE FIGHTERS' ASSOCIATION                 3,181.33     402429
UNITED WAY OF BEAUMONT& N JEFFERSON                   134.77     402430
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER - TCDRS                  613,642.40     402431
OPPENHEIMER FUNDS DISTRIBUTOR, INC                  1,881.65     402432
JEFFERSON COUNTY TREASURER                          2,580.84     402433
JEFFERSON COUNTY - TREASURER -                      5,971.63     402434
NECHES FEDERAL CREDIT UNION                        62,075.61     402435
JEFFERSON COUNTY - NATIONWIDE                      53,631.76     402436
TENNESSEE CHILD SUPPORT                               115.38     402437
NCO FINANCIAL SYSTEMS INC                             125.85     402438
SBA - U S DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY                      168.49     402439
CALIFORNIA STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT                    117.23     402440
U S DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY                            293.34     402441
WILLIAM E HEITKAMP                                    720.72     402442
JOHN TALTON                                           567.69     402443
IL DEPT OF HEALTCARD AND FAMILY SER                   188.31     402444
                                                                     3,484,555.48**
CNTY & DIST COURT TECH FD

VERIZON WIRELESS                                      189.95     402483
                                                                           189.95**
MARINE DIVISION

M&D SUPPLY                                             22.52     402465
                                                                            22.52**
                                                                     3,604,442.25***
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Special, January 05, 2015

There being no further business to come before the Court at this time,
same is now here adjourned on this date, January 05, 2015
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